NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING CONCERNING THE 2020 proposed budget and tax levy the Fon du Lac Park District, Tazewell County, Illinois

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Fon du Lac Park District, Tazewell County, Illinois (the "*District*"), will hold a public hearing on the 16th day of December, 2019, at 4:00 o'clock P.M. The hearing will be held at the District Administration Center, 201 Veterans Drive, East Peoria, Illinois. The purpose of the hearing will be to receive public comments on the proposed Budget and Tax Levy for the year 2020. By order of the President of the Board of Park Commissioners of the Fon du Lac Park District, Tazewell County, Illinois.

DATED the 18th day of November, 2019.

Ginny Friedrich Secretary, Board of Park Commissioners, Fon du Lac Park District, Tazewell County, Illinois